

Rank	Name	Nat.	Challenges																		Total rating points	Diff. to next	Diff. to top
			e Tour 5	e Tour 6	e Tour 7	e Tour 8	e Tour 9	e Tour 10	e Tour 11	e Tour 12	e Tour 13	e Tour 14	e Tour 15	e Tour 16	e Tour 17	e Tour 18	e Tour 19	e Tour 20					
1	Michael Barnard	+	59.26	64.92	58.20	59.67	58.82	64.47	64.64	59.29	62.64	47.20	61.43	56.42	57.48	58.96	57.23	890.61	0.00	0.00			
2	Ted Everts	+	50.97	45.21	45.17	63.53	42.73	59.21	58.08	55.96	56.30	60.08	58.03	53.23	58.20	53.15	58.18	64.53	883.55	7.06	7.06		
3	Cody Harris	+	45.86	58.76	42.57	58.21	63.78	56.94	43.37	58.00	60.82	56.57	56.41	52.76	63.92	63.86	56.10	43.71	881.64	1.91	8.97		
4	Yordi Meeuwisse	+	46.53	54.39	56.84	57.82	59.87	50.67	54.76	59.10	54.76	55.05	54.89	54.66	47.94	53.90	51.04	51.94	864.15	17.49	26.46		
5	Matthew Dennant	+	57.28	44.44	43.37	48.93	45.56	60.63	56.73	42.57	45.06	60.80	59.21	60.74	59.86	59.63	61.83	58.78	861.42	2.73	29.19		
6	Dave Prins	+	57.96	61.59	53.01	56.88	60.78	51.65	57.07	51.54	45.06	55.54	57.12	46.83	57.39	53.55	48.63	45.05	848.87	12.55	41.74		
7	Boris Koltsov	+	51.57	43.18	58.51	54.96	60.13	45.70	56.30	55.48	46.86	59.69	45.08	55.51	46.52	54.54	57.67	56.90	848.61	0.26	42.00		
8	Simon Preston	+	58.27	46.39	51.44	55.33	55.79	46.43	44.72	48.83	59.28	58.93	52.66	56.14	46.43	56.49	48.83	56.43	842.39	6.22	48.22		
9	Dennis Nilsson	+	47.32	45.43	59.60	47.48	54.33	59.23	61.26	59.86	56.68	57.76	55.29	52.10	42.22	46.43	48.77	46.22	839.97	2.42	50.64		
10	Peter Mitchell	+	46.43	59.28	56.93	52.86	46.43	55.96	49.88	45.96	57.61	57.46	51.21	48.67	57.45	53.51	56.14	43.14	838.92	1.05	51.69		
11	Kevin Garcia	+	54.68	53.04	60.64	52.53	55.09	55.33	57.85	58.93	39.32	53.07	50.97	59.14	55.28	49.88	52.91	44.08	838.68	0.24	51.69		
12	Richie Corner	+	54.21	60.39	49.44	54.25	44.19	51.58	44.45	43.71	58.54	49.16	43.78	58.96	55.07	57.92	59.07	51.08	832.31	6.37	58.30		
13	Andy Jenkins	+	55.86	54.76	52.36	57.36	58.24	45.52	62.45	43.29	54.82	56.16	52.87	47.43	46.53	54.20	58.62	36.74	830.66	1.65	59.95		
14	Jarred Cole	+	60.45	58.38	56.69	59.92	45.08	56.77	54.23	54.95	44.23	40.83	53.53	55.11	38.35	41.15	52.35	51.99	824.02	6.64	66.99		
15	Stuart Kellett	+	58.54	57.43	43.85	57.26	44.58	53.07	51.40	47.55	54.12	47.67	44.58	46.43	51.38	57.78	52.22	52.86	820.70	3.32	69.91		
16	Barry Lynn	+	54.98	41.11	59.70	50.28	52.24	56.49	54.43	41.43	51.85	53.81	44.23	51.27	55.84	39.15	55.14	54.51	816.48	4.22	74.13		
17	Adam Huckvale	+	60.58	58.84	46.79	55.71	57.05	48.08	47.94	63.81	42.63	45.96	45.08	54.75	43.96	54.82	37.88	52.66	816.13	0.35	74.48		
18	Robert Smith	+	48.67	60.31	35.16	48.83	55.84	50.97	55.51	51.80	37.28	46.88	58.22	36.55	60.23	61.25	60.48	46.88	814.87	1.26	75.74		
19	Darren Beveridge	+	42.95	43.19	52.86	56.80	57.57	53.00	46.88	57.19	42.63	49.88	39.62	44.23	61.95	60.11	45.86	59.35	814.05	0.82	76.56		
20	Ryan Murray	+	47.83	55.95	51.27	54.66	53.07	36.83	36.16	51.16	54.97	55.53	49.59	51.21	59.21	40.12	52.26	55.92	805.74	8.31	84.87		
21	Lee Evans	+	60.09	45.16	45.86	54.86	44.35	41.11	39.32	40.83	54.42	56.22	58.15	53.21	49.87	50.65	55.53	40.83	802.90	2.84	87.71		
22	Mick Todd	+	53.96	43.97	48.11	51.93	48.83	32.73	56.07	49.58	45.83	57.67	48.28	49.00	58.82	59.53	48.83	48.67	801.81	1.90	88.80		
23	Jonathan Worsley	+	53.03	47.74	50.27	47.71	45.83	44.09	46.28	42.57	57.43	51.69	51.85	52.84	55.63	64.72	57.55	39.19	799.91	1.09	90.70		
24	Andy Boulton	+	41.40	59.39	59.28	58.09	59.72	58.55	46.43	59.27	61.55	56.36	57.63	58.78	62.50	57.64	62.41	59.05	798.83	1.08	91.76		
25	Robert Rickwood	+	39.32	61.97	42.92	58.19	59.72	58.55	53.56	46.43	52.21	35.11	36.71	44.58	38.22	57.24	52.40	53.55	790.55	8.28	100.06		
26	Adrian Gray	+	60.20	48.70	55.08	57.82	53.56	55.81	54.54	54.62	41.88	43.19	39.55	42.22	57.70	45.51	52.75	40.12	790.24	1.31	100.37		
27	Mark Frost	+	41.78	50.25	51.04	51.83	56.06	43.57	47.22	38.73	52.63	44.23	39.38	58.87	56.79	37.88	52.67	46.22	789.14	1.10	101.47		
28	Jim Walker	+	35.59	49.44	54.76	37.91	57.64	52.43	40.83	52.13	57.23	55.53	58.53	49.43	43.19	47.30	53.91	42.69	788.54	0.60	102.07		
29	Rhys Griffin	+	55.26	38.95	40.62	57.59	52.24	42.98	55.66	56.50	53.70	51.50	50.63	41.43	40.45	45.86	51.05	58.21	784.62	3.92	105.99		
30	Chas Barstow	+	51.52	54.09	49.54	58.69	40.92	44.00	54.91	52.26	44.00	39.28	52.26	50.73	53.26	51.88	38.73	40.35	775.60	9.02	115.61		
31	Jason Cullen	+	38.35	51.66	51.19	53.64	58.27	40.83	55.21	46.60	38.35	59.73	51.49	43.78	53.00	58.54	46.43	54.85	774.92	0.68	115.69		
32	Harry Ward	+	41.15	50.73	57.08	46.79	57.60	46.53	41.88	44.23	42.76	53.80	54.04	46.82	53.34	40.83	47.16	38.73	773.00	1.92	117.61		
33	John Davey	+	61.76	40.26	46.79	45.86	45.83	45.64	55.57	40.62	52.80	41.43	50.64	39.51	54.66	47.88	51.60	47.88	772.45	0.55	118.16		
34	George Gardner	+	41.43	50.90	52.67	33.43	39.18	39.02	35.45	51.01	54.49	51.74	44.58	57.14	56.30	53.92	55.10	44.14	760.49	11.96	130.12		
35	Martin Atkins (Wigan)	+	47.94	47.43	43.43	46.43	52.71	57.99	42.79	44.54	60.83	57.44	54.56	55.60	59.99	39.32	49.99	45.86	759.39	1.10	131.22		
36	Eddie Lovley	+	52.26	43.10	52.59	36.60	46.43	52.35	49.13	45.06	53.19	45.21	45.06	47.83	48.83	43.19	41.67	55.80	758.32	1.07	132.29		
37	Rees Hall	+	53.46	43.41	58.87	47.15	40.83	51.77	38.35	54.76	51.21	39.77	50.19	40.12	51.63	45.12	52.26	43.25	753.91	4.41	136.20		
38	Dave Ladley	+	43.64	45.08	42.80	45.58	48.67	40.45	37.43	42.22	44.54	39.74	39.77	44.58	53.64	38.73	53.74	54.89	753.46	0.45	137.15		
39	Mike De Decker	+	55.28	57.82	55.05	50.52	41.43	52.86	42.22	50.55	46.88	58.50	47.50	58.88	45.21	52.17	42.57	57.43	751.43	2.03	139.18		
40	Kevin Edwards	+	41.63	50.56	34.16	33.56	45.96	45.79	36.17	48.23	53.30	53.49	56.22	56.49	48.39	49.43	56.19	40.14	749.71	1.72	140.90		
41	Anjan Konterman	+	40.29	41.83	56.72	40.83	40.35	42.25	47.22	45.58	40.83	39.12	47.73	53.23	47.22	56.40	54.67	40.12	747.09	2.62	143.52		
42	Lee Budgen	+	46.43	42.57	42.65	53.85	52.26	49.63	39.68	42.57	54.40	49.87	46.43	62.44	37.43	45.08	35.12	45.21	745.61	1.48	145.00		
43	Brett Clayton	+	50.12	54.64	39.32	39.77	40.83	52.26	54.87	49.20	42.57	38.49	49.77	41.15	56.45	45.21	49.21	42.57	744.54	1.07	146.07		
44	Christoff Van de Wal	+	42.63	54.94	52.82	62.73	57.26	37.28	48.79	58.57	60.33	51.21	57.50	57.23	48.83	48.90	50.00	40.12	744.04	0.50	146.57		
45	Daniel Ayres	+	41.88	48.80	43.37	45.08	54.57	40.81	49.86	39.59	41.43	55.00	40.62	49.69	51.25	55.00	36.46	46.43	739.81	1.86	150.80		
46	Colin Osborne	+	51.26	40.62	57.07	44.23	50.50	44.58	38.35	42.90	34.16	53.44	49.38	39.15	47.58	51.14	50.64	42.04	737.03	2.78	153.58		
47	Curtis Hammond	+	52.86	47.22	54.36	43.84	38.35	55.15	53.68	51.19	41.15	32.14	38.73	52.00	42.57	45.06	41.15	41.11	730.56	6.47	160.05		
48	Anthony Brown	+	47.48	39.28	42.02	35.71	42.79	45.21	43.89	39.29	47.83	53.47	44.00	43.93	56.36	56.60	51.85	40.45	730.15	0.41	160.46		
49	Evander Stevenson	+	38.49	43.97	51.90	48.83	47.94	51.39	42.57	52.83	37.78	45.06	48.17	53.63	45.86	48.50	40.12	38.10	728.74	1.41	161.87		
50	Ian Withers	+	38.49	43.41	39.07	50.25	43.19	47.80	48.83	39.98	51.13	45.07	52.66	43.37	49.88	50.68	42.79	35.12	725.69	3.05	164.92		
51	Stephen Gallimore	+	41.94	40.35	41.88	45.21	57.49	52.40	41.88	40.45	47.10	33.53	48.80	39.32	49.58	45.06	53.94	42.63	721.57	4.12	169.04		
52	Tom Gregory	+	39.32	53.30	39.12	43.78	54.08	36.55	42.81	43.78	46.43	50.22	44.23	39.15	52.46	53.08	41.67	40.83	720.82	0.75	169.79		
53	Philip Bothwick	+	49.45	43.41	41.61	47.61	56.39	45.08	53.63	54.46	40.45	51.44	46.11	33.56	32.14	42.79	41.14	39.18	718.45	2.37	172.16		
54	Ian Jones	+	38.22	48.42	47.94	41.48	47.83	33.56	51.26	47.33	42.64	50.97	43.19	49.75	54.39	48.55	36.83	34.97	716.95	1.50	173.66		
55	Jonathan Hewitt	+	54.90	36.92	40.12	46.52	47.18	38.00	40.62	45.06	49.40	40.62	43.72	46.74	48.83	47.08	50.96	38.49	715.20	1.75	175.41		
56	Paul Holloway	+	41.22	42.55	46.33	52.26	39.15	42.63	37.17	35.11	50.00	33.56	55.15	50.65	45.83	40.35	50.81	43.96	714.11	1.09	176.50		
57	Lewis Pridie	+	35.12	32.14	47.22	42.19	40.96	50.37	39.12	43.78	51.76	50.47	37.32										